700C/600V and 1000C/300V
MCS FURNACE CABLE
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
18 AWG - 8 AWG
Solid or Stranded A Nickel
Insulating System

Cable or any affiliates without the prior written authorization of Radix Wire & Cable.
MCS FURNACE CABLE 700C/600V to 1000C/300V
Standard conductor: A nickel
Consult factory for alternative conductor and stranding options. Multi-conductor available on the data page.
SPECIFICATIONS
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft
Wgt - kg
per km
WITHOUT STAINLESS STEEL SHIELD
BTC18N016-Z01 18 16 0.156 3.96 14.52 21.61
BTC16N026-Z01 16 26 0.169 4.29 18.95 28.20
BTC14N041-Z01 14 41 0.182 4.62 24.97 37.16
BTC12N065-Z01 12 65 0.203 5.16 34.35 51.11
BTC10N105-Z01 10 105 0.230 5.84 50.15 74.62
BTC08N168-Z02 8 168 0.289 7.34 78.11 116.23
STAINLESS STEEL SHIELD (Not recommended for applications exceeding 700°C)
BTC18N016-Z02 18 16 0.181 4.60 26.64 39.64
BTC16N026-Z02 16 26 0.194 4.93 31.57 46.98
BTC14N041-Z02 14 41 0.208 5.28 38.1 56.69
BTC12N065-Z02 12 65 0.228 5.79 49.49 73.64
BTC10N105-Z02 10 105 0.255 6.48 68.03 101.23
BTC08N168-Z01 8 168 0.314 7.98 99.25 147.68
MCS FURNACE CABLE
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require tight